TD/l PR-l FGI FTEXT okyot2025 (E-4032067)
Government of lndia

Ministry of Micro Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME)
Office of Development Commissioner, MSME

To,

The Accounts Officer,
Pay & Accounts Office,
Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, New Delhi

Subject: Sanction of payment of Rs. 39,75,000/- (Thirty-Nine Lakh and
Seventy Five Thousand rupees) to be credited to Central Tool Room (CTR)

Ludhiana for setting up Gl focus Pavilion in GIFTEX World 2026 To o
Japan duration 04th -06th Februarv 2026 (lnternational fair/exhibition) by
lndia SME Forum (IPFC) under IPR Component of MSME lnnovative scheme
- reg.

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of lndia to release of
payment of Rs. 39,75,0001 (Thirty nine lakh and Seventy five thousand rupees

only) to be credited to CTR Ludhiana under GranLin-aid General head (RAMP)

under IPR Component of MSME lnnovative scheme to lndia SME Forum for setting

up Gl focus Pavilion in GIFTEX World 2026, Tokyo, Japan duration 04th-06th

February 2026 (lnternational fairlexh ibition).